EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
EARLY SEASON 10 MILES
21°T FEBRUARY 2016

HOWARD SHAW 23.13
DAVID CLEMENTS 24.50
SAM WINTER 25.47
GEORGE WELFARE 25.55
MARK EDWARDS 26.28
JON BALDWIN 26.29
DAN ELLIS 27.58
BOB TAYLOR 28.02
ADAM FORD 28.22
STEVE GRACE 28.29
BRUCE ENGLISH 28.42
PETER EAMES 28.50
KEVIN BURTON 29.03
KONRAD PIETERSE 29.11
CARL WHYBONE 29.34
JIM HENNESSY 29.41
EDDIE SPEITZ 30.21
IAN WESTON 31.28
LEE PAVEY 3141
PAUL CHARLTON 37.20
PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 24.50

TIMEKEEEPERS GRAHAM LADE, DAVE DUNBAR, GAVIN SMITH & PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB, KEN BECKETT, JOHN & HENRY CORDNER
SIGNING ON SUE COX



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
14.07 MILES
SUNDAY 28™ FEBRUARY 2016

GEORGE WELFARE 33.40
HOWARD SHAW 33.51
MICHAEL DAVEY 34.35
DAVID CLEMENTS 36.04
MARK EDWARDS 36.18
DAN ELLIS 40.14
RICHARD PERRY 42.05
PETER EAMES 43.17
SIMON GROGAN 44.05
GARY MARSHALL 44.22
LEELAND PAVEY 46.09
TREVOR GOSWELL 46.11
PAUL CHARLTON 55.30

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

RUPERT ROBINSON 35.51

TIMEKEEPERS GAVIN SMITH & PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB, DAVE DUNBAR, KEN BECKETT, COLIN PETERS
& BRIAN HINDLE
SIGNING ON SUE COX



MARC TOWNSEND
GEORGE WELFARE

MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN

MICHAEL DAVEY
HOWARD SHAW

JOHN-PAUL BROPHY
PETER HOOPER

DAVID CLARK
DAVID CLEMENTS

STUART DAVIS
BOB HUMPHREY

EDDIE BELL
DAN BARTLETT

MARK EDWARDS
ADAM ROGERS

ADAM FORD
MARTIN HORSCROFT

BRUCE ENGLISH
KEVIN BURTON

ALI EATON
DAN ELLIS

LES JONES
EDDIE SPEITZ

STUART MOLE
IAN WESTON

TANDEM

ERIN MCKEE
GRAEME MCKEE

MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT & BOB SHEMILT
SIGNING ON SUE COX

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

20.53

21.46

21.48

23.00

23.03

23.04

23.41

24.04

25.33

25.39

27.19

27.22

27.29

25.29

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

14™ APRIL 2016 2 UP

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

TOM GLANDFIELD
SAM WINTER

WES MECHEN
SIMON VIEWIG

RICHARD PERRY
TONY BROWN

CALVIN HATTER
IAIN WEBSTER

LEE DUNSTALL
PHIL LONG
SOLO RIDE

THOMAS KEY

PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR

22.49

23.55

25.37

26.52

27.36

22.16



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING
CLUB 21°T APRIL 2016 10 MILES

HOWARD SHAW 33.00 MARTIN HORSCROFT 38.35
IAIN BROGDEN 33.40 RICHARD PERRY 39.41
MARK EDWARDS 34.17 KONRAD PIETERSE 39.45
STUART DAVIS 34.37 KEVIN BURTON 40.13
DAVID CLEMENTS 34.38 TREVOR GOSWELL 41.14
PETER HOOPER 34.56 CARL WHYBONE 41.40
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 35.00 EDDIE SPEILTZ 41.59
DAVID CLARK 35.40 LES JONES 42.34
DAN BARTLETT 36.03 IAN WESTON 43.26
DAN ELLIS 37.37 KEIS LAYZELL 43.33
ADAM ROGERS 38.14 PHIL LONG 43.57
ELLIOT BROWN 38.29 LEELAND PAVEY 44.08

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

THOMAS KEY 32.24
SIMON VIEWEG 36.07

TIMEKEEPERS GAVIN SMITH & PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB BOB SHEMILT KEN BECKETT & PETER EAMES
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
28™ APRIL 2016 10 MILES

GEORGE WELFARE 22.13 RUTH SUMMERFORD L 26.00
MICHAEL DAVEY 22.34 ADAM FORD 26.11
MARK EDWARDS 22.47 MARTIN HORSCROFT 26.27
HOWARD SHAW 22.50 ANDY EATON 26.36
DAVID CLEMENTS 23.02 KONRAD PIETERSE 27.25
DAVID CLARK 24.06 JIM HENNESSY 28.03
BOB HUMPHREY 24.47 TREVOR GOSWELL 28.42
SAM WINTER 24.57 PHIL LONG 29.18
ELLIOTT BROWN 25.08 IAN WESTON 29.21
IAN NEWBOLD 25.40 LUKE NICHOLLS J 29.24
DAN ELLIS 25.52 CARL WHYBONE 31.46
ADAM ROGERS 25.57 IAN KERR 32.21

STUART MOLE D.N.F.

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

THOMAS KEY 21.54
MICHAEL VALKS 25.12
PAUL VALKS 29.51

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE, GAVIN SMITH & PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB, KEN BECKETT & BOB SHEMILT
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



Result of Eastbourne Rovers CC 14.07 miles
Time Trial held on Thursday, 5" May 2016

Marc Townsend 31.19 Club Record
George Welfare 32.20

Howard Shaw 32.36

Michael Davey 33.30

Mark Edwards 33.48

Peter Hooper 34.12

David Clark 34.55

David Clements 34.57

Bob Humphreys 36.02

Terry Padget 37.07

Dan Ellis 37.10

Elliott Brown 37.35

Adam Rogers 37.43

Martin Horscroft 37.47

John Cordner 38.15

Konrad Pieterse 39.09

Chris Roberts 39.40

Kevin Burton 39.48

Stuart Mole 40.29

Luke Nicholls 41.05

Phil Long 42.14

Jim Hennessy 42.43

Carl Whybourne 42.50

lan Weston 42.56

Erica Martin 46.37 inc. 25s. late start
Sam Winter DNS no working rear light

Private Time Trial

Simon Vieweg 36.27
Timekeeper Gavin Smith
Recorder George Taylor
Pusher-off George Taylor
Signing on Jane Lade
Marshalls Stuart Crabb, Bob Shemilt, Ken Beckett, Peter Eames
Results Jane Lade

Numbers sponsored by Kontour Cycles, Polegate
Organiser Graham Lade



MARC TOWNSEND
JOHN CORDNER
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL DAVEY
MATT WOODS
MARK EDWARDS
DAVID CLARK

JON BALDWIN
DAVID CLEMENTS
STUART DAVIS
BOB HUMPHREY
RUTH SUMMERFORD
IAN NEWBOLD
DAN HELYER
ADAM ROGERS
DAN ELLIS

BRUCE ENGLISH

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

THOMAS KEY
SIMON VIEWIG
CLINT ALLEN
LIZ LUMBER

L

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

12™ MAY 2016 10 MILES

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

20.29 CLUB RECORD
21.36
21.38
21.42
21.52
22.14
22.32 PB
22.38 PB
22.47 PB
23.02
23.16
23.22
23.33
24.17
24.20
24.23
24.28 PB
24.38

21.01
23.36
25.17
28.42

ELLIOTT BROWN
KONRAD PIETERSE
MARTIN HORSCROFT
PETER EAMES
KEVIN BURTON
RICHARD PERRY
CHRIS ROBERTS
STUART MOLE

JIM HENNESSY
JERRY KEEN

PETER WATTS
CARL WHYBONE
IAN WESTON

KEN DRY

ROB NEGUS
MARK GILBERT
FARAG ELIZPA

24.41 PB
24.49 PB
24.54
25.07 PB
25.29
25.40
25.48
25.54
26.07
26.22
26.25
27.26
27.29
27.41PB
27.42
29.40
33.27

TIMEKEEPERS GAVIN SMITH DAVE DUNBAR KIM WASHINGTON & PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX GRAHAM LADE &KEN BECKETT

SIGNING ON SUE COX

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
19™ MAY 2016 14.07 MILES

HOWARD SHAW 32.22 PB

MATT WOODS 32.51

JON BALDWIN 34.07 PB POINTS AFTER 6 RACES
PETER HOOPER 34.11

DAVID CLEMENTS 34.24 PB HOWARD SHAW 16
DAVID CLARK 34.33 PB MARK EDWARDS 33
MARK EDWARDS 35.05 DAVID CLEMENTS 38
RUTH SUMMERFORD L 35.45 PB DAVID CLARK 40
DAN HELYER 36.02 ADAM ROGERS 71
STUART MEDHURST 36.03 MARTIN HORSCROFT 84
ADAM ROGERS 36.42 IAN WESTON 127
MARTIN HORSCROFT 37.50

KONRAD PIETERSE 38.18 PB

STEVE GRACE 40.30

JIM HENNESSY 40.31

PETER WATTS 40.45

IAN WESTON 41.53

CARL WHYBONE 42.21

LIZ LUMBER L 43.05

DAN ELLIS D.N.F

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

CLINT ALLEN 38.07

TIMEKEEPERS DAVE DUNBAR PETER MOON & KIM WASHINGTON
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB, GRAHAM LADE, KEN BECKETT & GAVIN SMITH
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



Eastbourne Rovers CC 25 mile Championship
Thursday, 26™ May 2016

Marc Townsend 0:53:08 Club Record
Howard Shaw 0:54:43
John Cordner 0:55:07
Michael Davey 0:55:25
Matt Woods 0:55:39
David Clark 0:57:31
Stuart Davis 0:57:55
David Clements 0:58:58
Mark Edwards 0:59:02
Dan Helyer 0:59:19
Bob Humphrey 0:59:42
Dan Bartlett 0:59:54
Ruth Summerford 1:00:13
Jon Baldwin 1:00:19
Adam Rogers 1:02:30
Elliott Brown 1:03:19
Kevin Burton 1.03:34
Adam Ford 1:03:47
Martin Horscroft 1:03:52
Dan Ellis 1:04:22
Konrad Pieterse 1:04:39
Bruce English 1:05:49
lan Newbold 1:07:08
Eddie Speltz 1:13:09
Peter Watts DNF

Private Time Trials

Peter Morris 0:53:02 Private TT Record

Tom Glandfield 0:55:57

Michael Valks 1:00:55

Paul Hanratty 1:12:14

Signing on/refreshments Jane Lade

Timekeeper Graham Lade

Pushing off George Taylor

Marshalls Stuart Crabb, Peter Eames,

Callum McKee, Gavin Smith,
Dave Dunbar, Kim Washington,
Bob Shemilt, Peter Moon



Eastbourne Rovers CC 10 mile time trial
Thursday, 2" June 2016

Howard Shaw 21.35

Mark Edwards 22.29 Points after 8 races

David Clark 22.41

Jon-Paul Brophy 23.14 Howard Shaw 11
Bob Humphrey 23.58 Mark Edwards 27
Stuart Medhurst 24.00 DavidClark 33
Elliott Brown 2411 David Clements 36
Adam Rogers 24.20 Bob Humphrey 50
Martin Horscroft 24.53 Adam Rogers 63
Konrad Pieterse 24.59 Martin Horscrroft 72
Peter Eames 25.20 Elliott Brown 74
Richard Perry 25.59 Dan Ellis 79
Gary Marshall 26.15 Konrad Pieterse 91
Peter Watts 26.29 lan Weston 127
Keis Lyzell 26.37

Eddie Speltz 27.06

Ken Dry 27.22

Private Time Trials

Dan Bartlett 23.13
Michael Valks 23.57
Andy Russell 27.01
Paul Hanratty 27.33
Matthew McGarvey 29.12
Co-ordinator Graham Lade
Signing on Jane Lade
Timekeepers Peter Moon, Gavin Smith &

Dave Dunbar
Pushing off George Taylor
Marshalls Stuart Crabbe, Kevin Burton,

Bob Shemilt & Ken Beckett



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC 14.07 MILES
9™ JUNE 2016 14.07 MILES

MARC TOWNSEND 30.54 CLUB COURSE RECORD

IAIN BROGDEN 32.58

MATT WOODS 33.08

DAVID CLARK 33.54

STUART DAVIS 33.57 POINTS AFTER 9 RACES
MARK EDWARDS 33.58

DAVID CLEMENTS 35.24 HOWARD SHAW
BOB HUMPHREY 35.27 MARK EDWARDS
JON-PAUL BROPHY 35.29 DAVID CLARK
RUTH SUMMERFORD 3531 L DAVID CLEMENTS
ADAM ROGERS 37.13 BOB HUMPHREY
ELLIOTT BROWN 37.19 ADAM ROGERS
DAN ELLIS 37.30 ELLIOTT BROWN
KONRAD PIETERSE 37.39 MARTIN HORSCROFT
MARTIN HORSCROFT 37.47 DAN ELLIS

ADAM FORD 38.14 KEVIN BURTON
PETER WATTS 39.16 KONRAD PIETERSE
KEVIN BURTON 39.22 IAN WESTON
STUART MOLE 3941 CARL WHYBONE
EDDIE SPELTZ 40.00 PB

JIM HENNESSY 40.47

IAN WESTON 42.17

CARL WHYBONE 43.20

DAN BARTLETT DNF

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

SIMON VIEWEG 35.42

CO-ORDINATOR GRAHAM LADE
SIGNING JANE LADE
TIMEKEEPERS GAVIN SMITH & DAVE DUNBAR
PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR
MARSHALLS STUART CRABBE, PETER MOON,

BOB SHEMILT, KEN BECKETT,
PETER EAMES & ANDY SEVIOUR

11
26
30
35
46
61
67
72
73
78
85
118
137



Eastbourne Rovers CC 10 mile time trial

Thursday, 16" June 2016

Marc Townsend
Howard Shaw
Peter Hooper
Matt Woods
Mark Edwards
David Clark
David Clements
Jon-Paul Brophy
Stuart Davis
Ruth Summerford
Stuart Medhurst
Bob Humphrey
Dan Ellis

Adam Rogers
Martin Horscroft
Peter Eames
Kevin Henderson
Kevin Burton
Peter Watts

Liz Lumber
Erica Martin

Dan Bartlett

Private Time Trial

Thomas Key
Michael Valks
Andrew Quye

Co-ordinator
Signing on
Timekeepers

Pushing off
Marshalls

21.03

21.33

22.11

22.27 Points after 10 races

22.31

22.39 Marc Townsend

22.41 Howard Shaw

22.48 Matt Woods

23.09 Mark Edwards

23.49 David Clark

24.05 David Clements

24.06 Stuart Davis

24.16 Bob Humphrey

24.29 Adam Rogers

25.09 Ruth Summerford

25.57 Elliott Brown

26.02 Dan Ellis

26.15 Martin Horscroft

26.17 Kevin Burton

27.54 Konrad Pieterse

28.46 lan Weston
DNF Carl Whybone

21.47

23.59

24.01

Graham Lade

Jane Lade

Gavin Smith, Dave Dunbar,
& Peter Moon

George Taylor

Stuart Crabbe, Bob Shemilt,
& Ken Beckett,

10
16
24
30
34
42
46
61
66
67
69
72
73
85
118
137



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
30™ JUNE 2016 10 MILES

HOWARD SHAW 17.22 PB POINTS AFTER 11 RIDES

MATT WOODS 17.35

JOHN CORDNER 17.50 PB MARC TOWNSEND 6

DAVID CLARK 18.17 PB HOWARD SHAW 8

ADAM ROGERS 19.47 MATT WOODS 13

MARK EDWARDS 19.52 PB MARK EDWARDS 24

ELLIOTT BROWN 20.16 PB DAVID CLARK 28

DAVID CLEMENTS 20.19 DAVID CLEMENTS 34

TERRY PADGET 20.48 PB STUART DAVIS 42

KONRAD PIETERSE 20.59 BOB HUMPHREY 46

ADAM FORD 21.04 ADAM ROGERS 54

DAN ELLIS 21.10 ELLIOTT BROWN 59

SIMON GROGAN 21.51 RUTH SUMMERFORD 66

OLIVIA WEBB L 22.38 DAN ELLIS 68

KEVIN BURTON 22.45 KEVIN BURTON 70

ERICA MARTIN L 24.40 MARTIN HORSCROFT 72
KONRAD PIETERSE 78

HILL CLIMB IAN WESTON 118
CARL WHYBONE 137

MATT WOODS 5.49

HOWARD SHAW 5.59

JOHN CORDNER 6.10

DAVID CLARK 6.12 PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

ELLIOTT BROWN 6.34

DAVID CLEMENTS 6.51 ROB PELHAM 18.22

ADAM ROGERS 6.51 SIMON VIEWEG 19.54

MARK EDWARDS 6.56 CAMERON CRAGG J 20.20

SIMON GROGAN 7.06 MARTIN BADDELY 20.25

OLIVIA WEBB L 7.07

KONRAD PIETERSE 7.08 PRIVATE TIME TRIALS HILL CLIMB

DAN ELLIS 7.10

ADAM FORD 7.22 SIMON VIEWEG 6.20

TERRY PADGET 7.24 CAMERON CRAGG 6.21

KEVIN BURTON 8.16 ROB PELHAM 6.25

ERICA MARTIN L 8.35 MARTIN BADDELY 7.04

CO-ORDINATOR GRAHAM LADE

SIGNING ON JANE LADE

TIMEKEEPERS DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

HILL CLIMB TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE

PUSHER OFF GEORGE TAYLOR

MARSHALS BOB SHEMILT, PETER EAMES, DAVE COX & STUART CRABB



LEWES WANDERERS CC

Inter Club Event — 27 June 2016

Lewes Wanderers CC

Rob Rollings
Nick Dwyer
Tom Glandfield
Sean Quinney
Brett Davis
Rob Pelham

Total

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Howard Shaw
Matt Woods
John Cordner
lain Brogden
David Clark
Mark Edwards

Total

21.50
21.51
21.52
22.44
22.51
23.01

2.14.09

21.26
21.43
21.53
22.01
22.24
22.52

2.12.19

Eastbourne Rovers win 1m 50s

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC
Inter Club Event — 7™ July 2016

Lewes Wanderers CC

Rob Rollings 21.39
Rob Pelham 22.06
Tom Glandfield 22.15
Mike Hannay 23.26
Peter Baker 23.27
Brett Davis 23.42
Total 2.16.35

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Marc Townsend 20.47
Matt Woods 21.24
lain Brogden 21.48
Mark Edwards 22.25
David Clark 22.26
Peter Hooper 22.31
Total 2.11.21

Eastbourne Rovers win 5m 14 sec

On the above results Eastbourne Rovers retain The Rob Rickson Inter Club Trophy



Eastbourne Rovers
Inter Club 10 Miles - 7th July 2016

Marc Townsend
Matt Woods
Rob Rollings
lain Brogden
Rob Pelham
Tom Glandfield
Mark Edwards
David Clark
Peter Hooper
David Clements
Dan Helyer
Mike Hannay
Peter Baker
Bob Humphrey
Brett Davis
Michael Turner
RuthSummerford
Gavin Richards
Darren Haynes
Elliott Brown
Elliott Helyer
Adam Rogers
Dan Ellis

Martin Baddeley
Neil Gearing
Konrad Pleterse
Adam Ford
Jamie Faulkner
Martin Horscroft
Kevin Burton
Andy Eaton
Chris Roberts
Richard Perry
Vincent Busk
Peter Watts
Richard Frost
lan Weston

Carl Whybone
Chris Martin
Emma Luck

20.47
21.24
21.39
21.48
22.06
22.15
22.25
22.26
22.31
23.04
23.21
23.26
23.27
23.32
23.42
23.47
24.00
24.09
24.11
24.16
24.23
24.29
24.34
24.36
24.40
24.42
24.59
25.21
25.26
25.41
25.48
25.49
26.05
26.11
26.43
27.21
27.53
28.16
29.57
33.14

Eastbourne Rovers

Marc Townsend 20.47
Matt Woods 21.24
lain Brogden 21.48
Mark Edwards 22.25
David Clark 22.26
Peter Hooper 22.31

2.11.21

Points after 12 races

Marc Townsend 6
Howard Shaw 8
Matt Woods 11
Mark Edwards 22
David Clark 27
Peter Hooper 29
David Clements 34
Stuart Davis 42
Bob Humphrey 44
Adam Rogers 54
Elliott Brown 58
Ruth Summerford 63
Dan Ellis 68
Kevin Burton 70
Martin Horscroft 72
Konrad Pieterse 77
Adam Ford 83
lan Weston 118
Peter Watts 118
Carl Whybone 132

Private Time Trial

Ryan Allen 25.07
Matthew McGarvey 26.56
Liam Grimer 27.44

Co-Ordinator Graham Lade

Signing on Sue Cox
Timekeepers

Recorder Jane Lade
Pusher off George Taylor

Lewes Wanderers

Rob Rollings
Rob Pelham
Tom Glandfield
Mike Hannay
Peter Baker
Brett Davis

Graham Lade, Dave Dunbar & Peter Moon

Marshals Stuart Davis, Bob Shemilt & Ken Beckett

21.39
22.06
22.15
23.26
23.27
23.42
2.16.35



Beachy Head 14.04 mile

14™ July 2016

Marc Townsend
Howard Shaw
Peter Hooper
Bob Humphrey
Ruth Summerford
Cameron Cragg
Konrad Pieterse
Dan Ellis
Richard Perry
Robert Lovett
Chris Roberts
Simon Grogan
Olivia Webb
Philip Long

Jim Hennessy

1 Lap riders

Matt Woods

lain Brogden
Mark Summerfield
Peter Watts

Erica Martin

Timekeepers
Pusher-off
Marshals
Signing-on
Co-ordinator

35.19
36.54
38.59
39.05
40.19
41.42
43.21
43.45
44.00
44.06
45.21
45.28
46.18
46.53
47.32

S

1% Lap

17.27
18.09
22.01
23.58
24.35

Club Record

PB

Dave Dunbar & Gavin Smith

George Taylor

Peter Moon, Bob Shemilt & Stuart Crabb

Jane Lade
Graham Lade

Great to see Rob Rickson out tonight and he hopes to

be back in two weeks' time. Congratulations to

Marc Townsend on new Club Record and to Simon
Grogan on a Personal Best

Points after 13 rides

Marc Townsend
Howard Shaw
Matt Woods
Mark Edwards
Peter Hooper
David Clark
David Clements
Bob Humpherys
Stuart Davis
Adam Rogers
Ruth Summerford
Elliott Brown
Dan Ellis
Konrad Pieterse
Kevin Burton
Martin Horscroft
Adam Ford
Peter Watts

Jim Hennessy
lan Weston
Carl Whybone

22
26
27
34
39
42
54
55
58
63
69
70
72
83
110
116
118
132



Evening '10' mile

21% July 2016

Marc Townsend
Howard Shaw
Matt Woods
lain Brogden
Mark Edwards
David Clark
Peter Hooper
Dave Clements
Stuart Davis

Ruth Summerford

Dan Helyer
Bob Humphrey
Elliot Helyer
Elliott Brown
Adam Rogers
Dan Ellis
Robert Lovett
Konrad Pieterse
Adam Ford
John Mankelow
Martin Horscroft
Stuart Mole
Chris Roberts
Kevin Burton
Peter Eames
Jim Hennessy
Richard Perry
Phil Long

Peter Watts

lan Weston
Erica Martin
Mark Gilbert

Ryan Allen

Roger Moore
Matthew McGarvey
Calvin Hatte

Timekeepers
Pusher-off
Marshals
Signing-on
Co-ordinator

20.56
21.19
21.26
21.47
22.22
22.32
22.57
23.02
23.04
23.33
23.37
23.46
23.59
24.20
24.28
24.34
24.43
24.49
25.01
25.18
25.23
25.35
25.44
25.51
25.51
25.54
25.57
26.46
27.00
27.32
28.28
28.33

2418
25.00
26.40
26.56

Dave Dunbar, Gavin Smith & Peter Moon

George Taylor

Graham Lade, Ken Beckett, Bob Shemilt & Stuart Crabb

Jane Lade
Graham Lade

Private

Time
Trials

Points after14 races

Marc Townsend
Howard Shaw
Matt Woods
lain Brogden
Mark Edwards
Peter Hooper
David Clark
David Clements
Bob Humphrey
Stuart Davis
Ruth Summerford
Adam Rogers
Elliott Brown
Dan Ellis
Konrad Pieterse
Kevin Burton
Martin Horscroft
Adam Ford
Richard Perry
Peter Watts

Jim Hennessy
lan Weston
Stuart Mole
Carl Whybone

108
110
115
118
124
132



Evening '10' mile
4™ August 2016

Matt Woods
Michael Davey
Peter Hooper
David Clark
Neil Shier
Stuart Davis
Dan Helyer
Dave Clements
Bob Humphrey
Mark Edwards
Konrad Pieterse
Adam Rogers
Rob Lovatt
Elliot Helyer
Dan Ellis

John Mankelow
Kevin Burton
Jim Hennessy
Peter Watts

lan Weston
Erica Martin

Private Time Trials

Richard Gifford
Gavin Richards
Michael Valks
Andy Pelling
Vincent Busk
Liam Gunner
Paul Hanratty

Timekeepers
Pusher-off
Marshals

Signing-on
Co-ordinator

21.28
22.03
22.11
22.19
23.14
23.17
23.22
23.34
23.42
24.05
24.33
24 .35
24.42
24.44
24.45
25.13
26.11
26.39
27.14
28.17
29.08

21.52
23.46
23.58
24.53
26.15
26.17
27.45

Final Points Total

Marc Townsend
Matt Woods
Howard Shaw
lain Brogden
Michael Davey
Mark Edwards
Peter Hooper
David Clark
David Clements
Stuart Davis
Bob Humphreys
Ruth Summerford
Adam Rogers
Elliott Brown
Dan Helyer
Dan Ellis
Konrad Pieterse
Kevin Burton
Martin Horscroft
Adam Ford
Peter Watts
Jim Hennessy
Richard Perry
lan Weston
Stuart Mole
Carl Whybone

Dave Dunbar, Gavin Smith & Peter Moon

George Taylor

Ken Beckett, Bob Shemilt, Kim Washington

& Stuart Crabb

Jane Lade
Graham Lade

15
20
22
23
25
34
37
39
53
54
58
60
63
65
70
72
83
104
107
108
114
124
132
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